CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTICN CHANGE ORDER #1F

DECEMBER 13, 2011

RAPID CITY LANDFILL CELL NO. 12 CLOSURE
PROJECT NO. LF09-1844 / CIP NO. 50783

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $404,890.00
CONTRACTOR: RAPID CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

PW091112-05

Rapid City Landfill Ceil No. 12 Closure

Project No.

CCO#1

LF09-1844 / CIP No. 50783

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
1 |CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 1.00 $16.800.00 $0.00
2 [INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING,
3 [MEDIUM PROJECT LS 1.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 1.00 $3,700.00 $0.00
EXCAVATION: BORROW + FILL +
4 |[sToCKPILE cY 107,600.00 $2.25 $242,100.00]  107,600.00 $242,100.00 $0.00
TOPSOIL: PLACE (OWNER
5 |PROVIDED) cY 19,800.00 $1.20 $23,760.00 19,800.00 $23,760.00 $0.00
CO-COMPOST: PLACE AND BLEND '
6 |(OWNER PROVIDED) cY 10,400.00 $3.30 $34,320.00 10,400.00 $34,320.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCT EROSION CONTROL '
7 |CONTOURS LF 9,800.00 $1.00 $9,800.00 9,800.00 $9,800.00 $0.00
8 |[12"RCP, CLASS i LF 185.00 $30.00 $6,550.00 185.00 $5,550.00 $0.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET
9 |AND OUTLET STRUCTURES EA 2.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 2.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION
10 |CONTROL PLAN , LS 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 1.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENT. '
11 |CONTROLS AS NEEDED LS 1.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 1.00 $12,000.00 $0.00
12 |CLASS 1 RIPRAP CY 12.00 $130.00 $1,560.00 12.00 $1,560.00 $0.00
13 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING ACRE 26.00 $800.00 $20,800.00 26.00 $20,800.00 $0.00
14 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
15 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY 0.00 ($450.00) $0.00 13.00 ($5,850.00) ($5,850.00)
16 |Replacement of Civic Center Soil LS 0.00 ($7,564.66) $0.00 1.00 ($7.564.66) ($7.564.66)
TOTAL : $391,475.34 {$13,414.66)

Page 1



PW091112-05

C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE : $404,890.00
CCO #1F ($13,414.66) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($13.414.66)

$0.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $391,475.34

$0.00 CHANGE TO DATE: ($13.414.66)

2 Acrce F0R

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

/’@%A @r\.g‘zeof,c,?mt llC w7 Lok,
CONTRACT . S:WUTEN, RAPID CONSTRUCTION DATE
7 % &-360/2_
PROJECT MANAGER: KARL MERBACH DATE
C-27-,2.
DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOQIKER DATE
DATE

% ta: b d decrease’of $18,414.60 ased on

qur ‘ ! LRI

[initial Funding $404,890.00| $404,890.00

fFund Type olid Waste Disposal

Bepartment 7102

Line ltem . 4300

Fund 0604

CCO #1F ($13,414.66) (513,414.66)
$0.00
$0.00

Adjusted Funding $391,475.34 $301,475.34 $301,475.34

Rapid City Landfill Cell No. 12 Closure
Project No. LF09-1844 / CIP No. 50783
CCO#IF

Page 2



CITY OF RAPID CITY GONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #_LF_
Rapid City Landfill Cell No. 12 Closure

Project No. LF09-1844 / CIP NO, 50783
February 6, 2012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $404,895.00
CONTRACTOR: Rapid Construction

PW091112-05

LINE
ITEM

DESCRIPTION

REASON FOR CHAMNGE

18 |Replacement of Civic Center Soil

Replacement of soil used on project afier Rapid Construction's representative was informed not to use the soil

PREPARED BY:

Project Name
Project No. / CIP No.

cco#

M/L - oate: _2/e]1%

B R 7P~

Page 8



Rapid City Landfill Cell No. 12 Closure
Project No. LF09-1844 / CIP No. 50783
CCO#1

FUNDING TYPE Solid Waste Disposal

COST CENTER 7102

LINE ITEM 4300

FUND 0604

. AMOQUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
1 CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION 0.00 100%
2 INCIDENTAL WORK 0.00 100%
3 CONSTRUCTION STAKING, MEDIU 0.00 100%
4 EXCAVATION: BORROW + FILL + 0.00 100%
5 TOPSOIL: PLACE (OWNER PROVI 0.00 100%
6 CO-COMPOST: PLACE AND BLEN 0.00 100%
7 CONSTRUCT EROSION CONTROL 0.00 100%
8 12" RCP, CLASS i 0.00 100%
9 REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET A 0.00 100%
10 WATER POLLUTION AND EROCSIO 0.00 100%
11 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTR 0.00 100%
12 CLASS 1 RIPRAP 0.00 100%
13 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHIN 0.00 100%
14 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
15 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES -5,850.00 100%
16 Replacement of Civic Center Soil -7,564.66 100%
($13,414.66)

PW091112-05

Page 4





